

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4-5 in Civil Appeal No.1245-1246/1999

K.D.BHARDWAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
No.5 Mrs. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Rao,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The applications are dismissed at this stage.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master